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Geo-Loop Installation
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WELL LOG
SCZ Resources, LLC
Cannon #C-3
API #15-001-30,905
April 17 - April 18, 2014

Thickness of Strata Formation Total
3 soillclay 3
29 lime 32
20 shale 52
14 lime 66
37 shale 103
49 lime 152
75 shale 1569
24 lime 180
7 shale 187
20 lime 207
6 shale 213
23 lime 236
i shale 243
17 lime 260 base of the Kansas City
169 shale 429
3 lime : 432
1 shale 433
9 lime 442
51 shale 493
12 sand 505 grey, no ail
28 shale 533
22 lime 555 brown
38 shale 593
5 lime 598
2 shale 600
7 lime 607 oil show
104 shale 711
4 lime 15
5 shale 720
3 lime 723
40 shale 763
3 broken sand 766 brown & grey, light bleeding
1 sand 767 black, no bleeding
1 broken sand 768 black & grey, no bleeding
6 shale 774
3 broken sand 777 brown & green, ok bleeding
2 broken sand 779 black & grey, light bleeding
11 shale 790
1 coal 791
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15 shale 806
6 broken sand 812 brown & grey, light bleeding
6 oil sand 818 brown, good bleeding
2 oil sand 820 black, no bleeding
18 shale 838
1 coal 839
1 shale 840
1 coal 841
38 shale 879 TD

Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 22.6'
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 879"

Set 22.6' of 7" surface casing, cemented with 5 sacks cement.

Set 859" of 2 7/8" 8 round upset tubing including 2 centralizers, 1 float shoe and 1 clamp.



